

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi
Judge Special (POCSO) Act cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur

Special (POCSO) Case No.14/2025
(Arising out of Budbud PS Case No.64/2025, dt.17.04.2025)

Order No.04
16.05.2025

Accused Sourav Bagdi is physically produced under arrest before this court along with forwarding report, arrest memo, inspection memo, intimation regarding arrest and medical examination report.

Accused Sourav Bagdi is taken into custody.

At this stage, a bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Sourav Bagdi along with a vokatnama. Let the same be kept with the record.

Copy served to the prosecution and objection raised.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant as per provision of law.

Fix **17.05.2025** for production, appearance of the defacto complaint, and hearing of bail application.

Call for CD on the date fixed.

D/C by me :

Sd/-
Judge Special (POCSO) Court
A.S.J, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code : WB01310

Sd/-
Judge Special (POCSO) Court
A.S.J, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code : WB01310