

IN THE SPECIAL COURT (UNDER THE POCSO ACT)-CUM-ADDITIONAL
SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST COURT, DURGAPUR

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi (WB01310), Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman

**Special (POCSO) Case No.14 of 2025
(Reg. No.14/2025)**

(Arising out of Budbud P.S. Case No.64 of 2025 dated 17.04.2025)

Order no.12
05.08.2025

Accused Sourav Bagdi on CB is absent without steps.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Surety of the accused Sourav Bagdi is directed to produce the accused before the Court on the next date fixed positively.

Today the matter was fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Rest of the accused persons Narendra Bagdi, Shibani Bagdi, Jadab Bagdi @ Haku, Kalpana Bagdi, Kiran Bag, Purnima Bag, Tulu Bauri, Manik Bauri, Parbati Bauri, Haru Bauri @ Guiram and Pari Bauri are not present though the notices were issued for appearance of the accused persons.

Due non appearance of the accused persons I.O's report in final form could not be served.

Fix 21.08.2025 for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge Special (POCSO) Court cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.

Sd/-

Judge Special (POCSO) Court cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
J.O.Code-WB01310.